Lehrstuhl fur Logistik u. Quant. Meth. in d. BWL

Strat. Management of glob. Supply Chains (SS18)
Erfasste Fragebogen = 34
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[ Auswertungsteil der geschlossenen Fragen

["Strategic Management of Global Supply Chains" (Prof. Dr. Richard Pibernik, Dr. Alexander Rothkopf) - Lecture

How many sessions of the lecture did you attend?

less than 30% [ 2.9% n=34
between 30% and 80% | 8.8%
more than 80% | ) 88.2%
The pace of the lecture is ...
too slow O 3% n=33
appropriate [ J 93.9%
too fast O 3%
The quantity of the material covered in the lecture is ...
too low D 9.1% n=33
appropriate [ J 90.9%
too high 0%
The level of difficulty of the lecture is ...
too low O 3% n=33
appropriate [ J 93.9%
too high [ | 3%
L . . 0%  20% 40% 60% 80%  100%
The sequence of topics in the lecture is logical. completely agree completely disagree "%,
. . . . . 09 209 409 609 809 1007
Practical applications are being adequately provided. completely agree 2 2 L L A A completely disagree "4
. 0%  20% 40% 60% 80%  100%
The delivery of the lecture was enhanced by the use of completely agree completely disagree mﬂ 5
media N
E.=1
. . 0%  20% 40% 60% 80%  100%
The course material (manuals, recommended reading completely agree B . . . . | completely disagree =34
etc.) is well structured and useful. _:I s=0.7
[The lecturer ... }
. . 0%  20% 40% 60% 80%  100% _
... shows interest in student's success. completely agree completely disagree =07,
. 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
... is well prepared' completely agree completely disagree nm=\A:/3=1 1
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0% 20% 40% 60% 80%  100%

... presents the course material in an understandable completely agree _ completely disagree =34, .
way. gt

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
completely disagree
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. 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Please rate the lecturer on a grading scale (from 1 - very 1 - - - - - -

good - to 6 - fail).
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["Strategic Management of Global Supply Chains" (Allgemein) - The Module ]

On average, how many hours each week do you spend on preparation and revision for the entire module?

none 0% n=34
<thour( ) 23.5%
<2hours ] 14.7%
<3hours [ ] 32.4%
<ahours ] 14.7%
<5 hours D 8.8%
<6 hours [ 2.9%
> 6 hours U 2.9%
In my opinion, the workload for the entire module is ...
too low D 9.1% n=33
appropiate [ J 84.8%
too high | 6.1%
The course requirements and assessment standards are Oe 200 40% 60% _ 80% 100% n=3

clear to me.
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The course(s) of the module provide enough completely agree

e completely disagree
opportunities to prepare for the exam.
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0% 20% 40% 60% 80%  100%

By attending this module | can acquire relevant completely agree completely disagree

knowledge and skills required for my degree.

@3
=
ol

N

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

How satisfied are you with the module in general? very satisfied not satisfied at all
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[ General Information }

In your degree programme, this module counts for you as a...

mandatory module U 3% n=33
elective module [ J 75.8%
other module U 3%
transferable skills module (SQ) U 3%
interdisciplinary module D 15.2%
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For which degree subject are you enrolled?
Wirtschaftswissenschaft
Wirtschaftsinformatik
Wirtschaftsmathematik
Nebenfach Wirtschaftswissenschaft
Business Management
Economics/Int. Economic Policy

other

5.9%

5.9%

2.9%

0%

76.5%

2.9%

5.9%

n=34

For which degree programme are you enrolled?
Bachelor
Master

other degree

8.8%

91.2%

0%

n=34

Have you obtained a Bachelor's Degree at the University of Wirzburg?
yes
no

abstention

32.4%

67.6%

0%

n=34

What is your subject semester (Fachsemester)?
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

higher than 8th

32.4%

29.4%

14.7%

5.9%

5.9%

2.9%

2.9%

2.9%

2.9%

n=34

Please indicate your gender:
male
female

abstention/other
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Profillinie

Teilbereich: Master BWL SS

'|' Modulverantwortlicher:

Lehrstuhl fiir Logistik u. Quant. Meth. in d. BWL

1 Titel der Lehrveranstaltung: Strat. Management of glob. Supply Chains

(Name der Umfrage)

Verwendete Werte in der Profillinie: Mittelwert

The sequence of topics in the lecture is logical. completely - completely 5 B _ »

agree / disagree n=34 mw=1,6 md=1,0 s=0,7
Practical applications are being adequately completely ./ completely 5 B _ »
provided. agree \ disagree n=34 mw=1,3 md=1,0 s=0,5
The delivery of the lecture was enhanced by the use completely \. completely 5 B _ »
of media. agree \ disagree n=33 mw=1,5 md=1,0 s=08
The course material (manuals, recommended completely \. completely 5 B _ »
reading etc.) is well structured and useful. agree /T disagree n=34 mw=1,6 md=15  s=0,7
... shows interest in student's success. completely J completely 5 _ _ y

agree / disagree n=34 mw=1,4 md=1,0 s=0,6
... is well prepared. completely ! completely 5 _ _ y

agree \ disagree n=34 mw=1,17 md=1,0 s=0,3
... presents the course material in an completely L completely 5 _ _ y
understandable way. agree , disagree n=34 mw=1,3  md=1,0  s=0,5
... answers questions appropriatly and completely i completely 5 _ _ y
comprehensibly. agree \ disagree n=34 mw=1,3  md=10 =04
Please rate the lecturer on a grading scale (from 1 - 1 1. 6 5 _ _ y
very good - to 6 - fail). "\ n=34 mw=14 md=1,0 s=0,6
The course requirements and assessment completely & completely 5 _ » y
standards are clear to me. agree \ disagree n=33 mw=1,7  md=20 s=08
The course(s) of the module provide enough completely \. completely 5 B » _
opportunities to prepare for the exam. agree [ disagree n=34 mw=2,1  md=20 s=1,0
By attending this module | can acquire relevant completely ._/ completely 5 _ _ y
knowledge and skills required for my degree. agree I disagree n=34 mw=1,7  md=15 s=0,8
How satisfied are you with the module in general? very satisfied l not satisfied at

all n=34 mw=1,7 md=2,0 s=0,8
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Auswertungsteil der offenen Fragen

Your personal comments concerning the lecture

What aspects of the lecture and/or the lecturer do you like?

B * appropriate case studies for the course material
* the reference to real economy
* interactive format of the lecture

B - many understandable practical examples

B - very motivated
- is able to make an interesting lecture
- does not want us to learn stupid things by heart

® Alot of case studies and real life applications make the content very relatable. Also, the block format is good

B Blockveranstaltung

B Emphasizes on discussion, “mind-storming “, encourages us to think ourselves

B Especially the showcase of companies that are actually applying the concepts we are discussing makes the content a lot easier to
understand. And you also get to know why this content is relevant. Additionally the guest lecture was a nice example of how
companies can also deal with the concepts presented in the lecture. So we were able to get to know completely contrasting reasons to
offshore.

B | liked the blocked time schedule very much.

B | really liked the Harvard business simulation which covered all the aspects we have discussed in theory.

B |ecture is hold in a Block structure

B Motivation/ Passion of the lecturer
Blockseminar

® Nice man
B Scheme of the lecture (Blockseminar), guest speaker
B Sehr belebter Vortragsstil

Praxisbeispiele
Praxisvortrag

B The examples of the teacher

B The lecture is pretty good and he can explain the questions really well.
B The simulation and guess speaker

B The simulation was very nice.

B whole course based on practical business examples
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What aspects of the lecture and/or the lecturer do you not like?
What improvements would you recommend?

A lot of Readings. Content is quite interesting but It takes a lot of time.

Before | talked to people who already took the course, | did not really know what | should expect the exam to be like
Bunch of literature, it would be better to get a homework of reading lietarure x, y, etc

N/a

None

So far | don't understand the importance of the reading list. It is a very long list of material but we have only briefly discussed it in
class.

Sometimes he answers the questions only orally | wish also something can be written in ppt

The guest lecture by Brose was (for me) not very beneficial.
The presentation was sometimes very confusing and the overall conclusion/learning was not really clear for me.

Too many readings

falls der Kurs in Zukunft auch als Blockveranstaltung gehalten wird, ware es angenehmer fir die Studenten, die Veranstaltung bereits
am Anfang des Semesters zu halten.

n/a
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